

November 17, 2021

Walter Blevins Chabot Las Positas Community College Campus 3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551

Dear Walter,

This letter will serve to confirm the status of Alerton's Dealer coverage in your area. Alerton control systems are only available through Authorized Alerton Dealers. Syserco is the exclusive Authorized Alerton Dealer serving your area. Syserco is the only company approved and authorized to sell, install and service Alerton Systems in this market. Additionally, customer service, training, and warranty service for Alerton Systems is only available through Authorized Alerton Dealers.

As the Authorized Alerton Dealer for this area, Syserco has factory-trained personnel on staff, and has access to proprietary products and information that are part of the Alerton Building Management System.

Syserco has demonstrated that they possess the management, financial and technical resources necessary to install and provide exceptional service for the markets that they serve.

Thank you for your business and for the opportunity to serve on future projects. Please let me know if you have further questions. I can be reached at (763) 954-5253 or by email at barbara.cook@honeywell.com.

Sincerely,

Barbara Cook

Sr. Channel Marketing Manager

BarbaraMCook

Alerton

715 Peachtree St. NE Atlanta, GA 30308	www.alerton.com
Phone: (425) 921-4900 Toll Free: (855) 410-7938	Fax: (425) 921-4872